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CSNTPAL ADI'vUNISTRATIVE TRIBJIN' ~I-
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.1. G- rigin.1LApplication 

2. :  14 ~5 Petition No. 

3. Contempt Potit-ion No 

4. 4  Roview Ai.:)Plication No. ---  

4M . . tMNS-Union of India Crs Applicant (S) . . . 

Advocate for the Ar)p1icaYatsA4r., . c-?A 	P 	-S.. -.K 

................... 	...................... 

Advocato for ' the Respondant(S: ...... ~-'- 	.1 . . . . . * .................... 

~Jotes of the Regi 	Dat o 	Order of the Tribunal 

09.01.2008 	Heard learned counsels for the parties. 
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For the reasons recorded separately, this 

06pinal ~pplication is disposed of. 

(K4 hiram) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
Mgmber (A) 	Vice-Chairman 



CENTRAL ADMINISIRKIrIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O,A, No,315of 2007 

DATE OF DECISION:09.01.2008 

Sri Indrani Bhattacharjee 
........................................................................................ Applicant/s 

Mr. S.Bh:attacharya 
............................................................................... 	 Advocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus - 
U.O.I. & Ors 
.................................................................................... Respondent/s 

Mrs. M. Das, Addl. C.G.S,C 
................................................................................. Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR. MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR.KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to ZesMo 
see the Judgment? 

I 	
v---- 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	YesIN15'  

' Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest Being 
compiled at Jodhpur Bench & other Benches ? 	-YOSINO 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 	
V~-- 

of the Judgment? 	 0 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 315 of 2007 

Date of Order: This, the 09th Day of January, 2008 

THE HON'BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE SHRI KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Sri Indrani Bhattachc~ee 
Wife of Sri Sudip ghattachadee 
Resident of Silchar 
P.O: Arunachal, Dist: Cachar, Assam. 

...... Applicant. 

By Advocates Mr.S.Bhattacharyo & ,Ms. M. Bhattachaijee 

- Versus — 

, The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary 
Ministry of Defence 
Government of India 
New Delhi-] 10 001. 

Commander in Chief 
Army Head Quarter 
DHQ, New Delhi4 00 011. 

Director General of Signal (Sigs-4(c) 
General Staff Branch 
Army Head Quarters 
DHQ P.O: N ew Deihl-] 10 011 

GOC IN-C 
HQ Eastern Command 
Kolkata-700 021. 

Chief Signal Record Officer 
Signal Records 
Post Bag No.-5 
Jabdpur-482 001 
Madhya Pradesh. 

DDC SIG-4 
Army HQ (GS Branch) 
Sena Bhawan, New Delhi - 110 011. 

Adm. Commandant 
Stcffion Headquarters 
Mashimpur Cantt. 788 

I-- 



& 	Officer4n-Charge 
MES Records 
Jabdpur - 482 001. 
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9. 	Garrison Engineer 
MES, Silchar 
P.O: Masimpur Cantt. 
Silchar, Cochar - 788 ,025. 

.... Respondents. 

Mr4k0asj -~~ ;. C.G.S.C. 

ORD E  R(ORALI 
W-011 .2008 

MANORANJAN  MOHANTY,  W.C.) 

Heard Mr. S. Bhattacharya, learned counsel appearing for 

the Applicant, and Mrs. M. Das, learned Addl. Standing counsel for the 

Union of India, to whom a copy of the Original Applicationhos already 

been supplied. 

	

2. 	The Applicant was appointed as temporary Civirian Switch 

Board Operator (CSBO) in Military Telephone Exchange with effect from 

13.08.1986. At the intervention of this Tribunal, in an earlier round of 

litigation, she has been taken on regular establishment with effect from 

21.02.1994. Claiming one time bound promotion (OTBP in short) benefits 

from the Respondents, the Applicant submitted representaFions; lost one 

of which was done on 21.11.2006. She claims to get OTBP benefits with 

effect from 13.08.2002 and she seeks computation of the entire period 

between 13.08.1986 to 2l.'02.1994 for granting her OTBP benefits with 

eff ect from 13.08.2002. It is the positive case of the leaned counsel 

appearing for the Applicant that entire period of her serVice from 

13.08.1986 to 21.02.1994 should not be wiped out and should be 
k, D 

P benefits. computed for the purpose of granting her 0TB 

7!97 



a 
Since the grievance of the Applicant, as raised in her 

representation dated 21.11.2DO6, is stated to be still pending for redressal 

with the Respondents, this Original Application is, hereby, disposed of with 

a direction to the Respondents to consider the grievances of the 

Applicant as raised in this present Original Application and grant her 

necessary relief, as due and admissible under the Rules, by end of March, 

2008. The Respondents should give in writing, by a reasoned order, to the 

Applicant about the fate of her representation well before 31 st March 

With the aforesaid observations and directions, this Original 

Application stands disposed of at the admission stage itself. 

5. 	Send copies of this order to the Applicant and also to the 

Respondents (along with copies of this Original Apprication) in the address 

given in the Original Apprication. The Respondents should treat the copy, 

of the Original Application as a representation (of the Appricant) to the 

Respondents and consider all the points raised therein before passing any. 

order. Copies of this order should also be given to the counsels appearing . 

for the parties. 

(KHUSHIRAM) 
	

ORANJAN MOHANTY) 
MEMBER (A) 
	

VICE-CHAIRMAN 

/bb/ 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

AT GUWAHATI 

JAN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 Or THE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985) 

O.A. NO. a (,5-  of  2007 

ACMIni6trulivc Inbunal 

DEC nol 

k._.116t i  Betich 

Sri Indrani Bhattacliarjee 
_Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. 

INDEX 

........ Applicant 

....... Respondents 

R 

S.N.  PARTICULARS CONTENTS  PAGE. NO. 

1. Synopsis 

2. Relevant Date(s) 

3. Memo of Application $-1,,  1-11 
4. V~Tiiication 12 

5. Annexure - 1 Copy of Judgment & Order dated 26/02/92 
passed by Hon'ble CAT, Calcutta Bench in O.A. 13-16 
No-  1102/88 

6. Annexure - 2 Copy of Judgment & Order passed by the 
Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati bench dated 2111 17-22 February 1994. 

7. Annexure - 3 Copy of the Judgement and Order passed by 
Hon'ble C.A.T., Chandigarh Bench 	dated 23-28 
13th Sept. 2002 in O.A. No. 15g/-14R/ 2002. 

8. Annexure - 4 Copy of Judgement and,01rder of Supreme 
Court of India re . ecting/ffie S.L.P. (Civil) No.- 29 
143/2004 	file ~̀ 	

ly 	
the 	Departmental 

Authorities. 	z 
Copy of letter No.BN/44572/balraj/Sigs 4 (c)/ 9. Annexure - 5 134 dated 27",  February, 2004 pertaining to 30 
implementation of CAT Chandigarh Judgment 
issued  by  Ministry of Defence, Govt.  of  India. 
Copy of letter No.BN/44572/balraj/Sigs 4 (c)/ 

10. Annexure -6 92/CC/D (QS) dated 2716  February, 2004 31 formulating the three Pa y Scales & the Scales 
to be givenafter  16/26  years ofservice as CSBO. 

11. Annexure -7 Copy of Judgment and Order passed. by CAT, 
Calcutta Bench in OA. No.668 of2004 dated 06/ 32-39 
05/2005 
List of CSBOs grade-11 who have been appointed 

12. Annexure -8 
on temporary basis and subsequently absorbed 

40-44 in the regular EST under G.S. Branch, Common 
roster 

13. Annexure -9 
Copy of representation sent to the Chief Signal 
Record Officer, Signal Records on 2 1 st Nov, 2006 45-46 

15. Vakalatnama 

Filed by 

Madhuchand-a Bhattachaljec 
RdvQcEte 

GAUHAII kh ~-;A COURT 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 
AT 

GUWAHATI 
(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION.  NO. -3 1  S'  of  2007 

Sri Indrani Shattacharjee 
_VS_ 	........... Applicant 

Union of -India & Ors 
....... Respondents 

S  y n o  p  s i s 

That the applicant was working as Civilian Switch Board to 
Operator in Military Telephone Exchanges under the Director General 
of Signals of Indian Army and presently posted with MES as L.D.A. 

The applicant is aggrievedby thewillfal denial of the time 
bound promotion and non- consideration of her service from the date 
of his initial appointment (13/08/1986) for the purpose of consideration 
of grant of time bound promotion as has been grant 

* 
ed to similarly 

situated Civilian Switch Board Operators working in Military 
Telephone Exchange, Panagarh in West Bengal by the Respondent 
Authorities in implementing the Judgment and Order passed by 
CAT, Kolkata Bench in O.A. No.668 of 2004 dated 06/05/2005. 

Filed by 0,4  -u:;  
Madliucliandra 8hatiaMar),00 

Advocate . 
CAURATI HIGH COURT 
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 
AT 

GUWAHATI 
(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATWE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985) 

	

ORIGINAL APPLICATION. NO. 	of 2007 

Sri Indrani Bhattachaijee 

	

-VS- 	....... Applicant 

Union of India& Ors 
....... Respondents 

LIST OF RELEVANT DATE OF EVENTS 

13.08.1986 	 The Applicant was appointed as temporary Civilian 
Switch Board Operator in Military Telephone 
Exchanges. 

26.02.1.992 	 Judgment and Order passed by CAT, Calcutta Bench 
directing the respondent authorities to appoint 
temporarily employed CSBO's working at Military 
Exchange at Panagarli, West Bengal in permanent post. 

21.02.1994 	 Common Judgment and Order of CAT, Guwahati 
Bench passed in O.A. No. 173 of 1991, 174/1991, 175/ 
1991, 176/1991, 177/1991 directing the Respondent 
Authorities to appoint the present applicants who were 
working as Civilian Switch Board Operators as 
permanent employees. 

13.09.2002 	 Judgment and order passed by CAT, Chandigarh Bench 
in O.A. No.150/H.R/2002 directing the respondent 
authorities to grant the benefit of one time bound 
promotion as has been given to the employees of the 
Telecom Department to C.S.B.O's of Military 
Exchanges. 

27.02.2004 	 Sanction for grant of similar Three Pay Scales (which 
were given to lHephone Operators working in Telecom 
Deywriment) to CSBO's working under General Staff 
Branch Common Roster of Defence Department w. e.f 
01/01/1996. 

Contd. 
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28.04.2004 	O.A. o. 668 of 2004 filed before CAT, Calcutta 
Bench by 3 nos of CSBO's working in Army Telephone 
Exchange at Panagarh claiming the benifit of one time 
bound promotion as CS130 Grade TJ in the Scale of Rs 
5,000-8,000 on completion of 16 years of service 
counting from the date of initial date of appointment 
as Temporary CSBOs instead of - 01/01/1996 as 
Ordered vide Ministry of Defence letter No. 13/4457/ 
Balraj/Sigs 4(c)/ 92/CC/D(QS) 

	

06.05,2005 	Judgment and Order passed by CAT, Calcutta Bench 
in O.A. No. 668 of 2004 directing the Respondent 
Authorities to grant the benefit of time bound 
promotion to CSBO's working in Panagarh Military 
Exchange on completion of 16 years ,  of service from 
the date of initial appointment as temporary CSBO's. 

1 2- - 0 <) -2-6 05--  

	

10.05.2006 	Letter circulated by Senior Record Officer for OIC 
Records vide letter No.3669/CA6/3/ACP-TBP/60 to 
Army fortnations havmi g Military Telephone Exchanges 
calling for statement of case for obtaining sanction from 
Ministry of Defence for giving time bound promotion 
in pay scale of Rs.5.000-150-8000 considering his 
initial date of appt. on the same line as has been given 
to Slin M.S. Nayak and two other CSBO's of Stn. HQ 
Panagarb. 

A Telegraphic message circulated vide Message 
No.DTG: 10, UNCLAS /CSBO's for grant of time 
bound promotion in persuant to the Judgment and order 
dated 06/05/2005 in O.A. No.668/2004 passed by CAT, 
Calcutta Bench granting time bound promotion and 
consequent financial benefits to CSBO's working at 
Military Telephone Exchange at Panagarli, West Bengal- 

	

21.11.2006 	Submits a representation to the Chief Signal Record 
Officer, Signal Records on 2 1 st Nov, 2006. 

Nadhuchandra Bhattachdrjee 
Advocate 

GAUHATI hIGH COURT 

41  
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATIBENCH 
AT 

GUWAHATI 
(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985) 	

I 
.0 U 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION.  NO. -3  ~-)  of  2007 

Sri Indrani Bhattachaijee 
Wife of Sri Sudip Bhattacharjee 
Resident of Silchar 
P.O.- Arunachal, Dist.-Cachar, Assam. 

........... Applicant 
-Vs- 

Union of India 
Represented by Secretary 
Ministry of Defence 
Govt. of India, New Delhi - j i o o o f 

Commander in Chief 
Army Head Quarter 
D. H. Q., New Delhi, 11 0 011- 

Director General of Signal (Sigs - 4(c) 
General Staff Branch 
Army Head Quarters 
DHQ P.O.: New Delhi - 110 0 11 

GOC IN-C 
HQ Eastern Command. 
Koll~ata - '7 oom 

M Chief Signal Record Officer 
Signal Records 
Post Bag No.-5 
,Jabalpur - 482001, Madhya Pradesh 

DDC SIG-4 
Army HQ (GS Branch) 
Sena Bhawan, New Delhi- t 100 11 

Adm. Commandant 
Station Headquarters 
Mashimpur Cantt.-7i9goas- 

Contd. 
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Central Acinir.isti alive 'Libuubl 

Officer-in-charge 
MES Records, 
Jabalpur- ,Y9A 00 ' 

Garrison Engineer, 
MES, Silchar, 
P.O.-Masimpur Cantt. 
Silchar, Cachar.--  7eg oA,5-  

? i DEC I' ll,  

Bench 

.o.—Respondents 

Ill PARTICULARS OF ORDERS FOR /AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE:- 

(i) 	Letter No.-B / 44572 / Balraj / 
Signs4(c)/134 issued by Director 
General Signa=ls, Signs 4(c) l  
General Staff Branch Army HQ 
forwarding Govt. of India .  Ministry of 
Def Letter No.B/44572/Balraj/ 
Signs 4(c)/92/CC/D (OS) dtd. 27 
Feb., 2004 in the subject matter of 
Implementation of Order of CAT 
Chandigarh in OA No.-450/HR/ 
2003. 

Signal 	Records 	Message 
No.DTG:10, UNCLAS A-3562 Dtd. 
10th August, 2006. 

(iii) Judgment & Order dated 13th 
Sept.,2002 in O.A. No.150/HR/ 
2002 pased by CAT, Chandigarh 
Bench. 

(iV) 	Judgment & Order dated 06/05/ 
2005 passed by CAT, Kolkata 
Bench in O.A. No.668/2004. 

(2) 

The applicant declares that the subject matter raised in her 
application is with-in the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

contA. 
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LIMITATION 

The applicant further declares that the application is filed 
within the limitation period prescribed under Section 21 of the 
Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

BRIEF  FACTS  OF THE  CASE : 

(i) 	That, the present applicant most respectfully submits that 
she was appointed as Temporary Civilian Switch Board Operators 
in Military Telephone Exchanges on 13/08/1986. 

(h) 	That, since her appointment as Civilian Switch Board 
Operators , the present applicant has been rendering service in 
Military Telephone Exchanges regularly even though the Respondent 
Authorities had created intermittent artificial breaks in between. 

That, your humble petitioner begs to state that like him, 
in other Military Exchanges around the country , other similarly 
situated C.S.B.O.'s were also rendering continuous service with 
artificial breaks in between and a few of these C.S.B.O's being 
apprehensive about future regularization of their services had 
approached Central Administrative Tribunal in their respective 
areas. 

3 

That, your humble petitioner begs to state that a few 
similarly situated Civilian -  Switch Board Operators working in the 
Military Telephone Exchange at Panagarh in West Bengal had also 
approached the Central Administration Tribunal, Calcutta Bench 
with similar greivances through an Original Application which was 
numbered as O.A No. 1102/88 and the Hon'ble CAT, Calcutta Bench 
vide its Judgment delivered on 26/02/1992 had delivered its 
Judgment and Order on the O.A. and in Para 7 of the 
aforementioned Judgement and Order had been pleased to pass 
the following directions to the Respondent authorities: 

(a) The respondents should prepare a scheme for 

absorption of the applicants taking into account 

the requirements of any recruitment rule if, 

there be any; 

'S~ 

Contd. 
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(b) The applicants should be given their due 

weightage for having worked as Switch Board 

Operators during the period from 01/03/85 till 
upto the last date of their work on casual basis; 

(c) 	Till such scheme is prepared and the applicants 
are absorbed they should be appointed against 
temporary vacancies as and when they arise in 
preference to fresh persons." 

A copy of the said Judgment and 
Order dated 26/02/92 In O.A. 
1102188 is annexed herewith as 
Annexure No. 1 

That, before the Central Administrative Tribunal, - Guwahati 
Bench also several of the similarly situated CSBOs had filed a 
number of Original Applications praying for regularization of their 
services and these Original Applications were numbered as O.A. 
173/91, O.A. 174/91, O.A. 175/91, O.A. 176/91, O.A. 177,/91 and 
the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench vide its common Judgment & 
Order dated 2 1 111  February 1994 allowed the application and directed 
the Respondent Authorities to regularise the services of the 
applicants for the post of CSBOs. 

A copy of the said Judgment & Order 
dated 21st Feb. 1994 is annexed 
herewith as Annexure'No. 2 

That, in pursuant to the Judgment & Order of the Hon'ble 
Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, H.Q., 101 Area 
passed Orders to Commanding Officer of Military Exchange at 
Station H.Q., Misamari where the petitioner was working to 
regularise his service as CSBO and accordingly Commandant of 
Station H(5,--Misamari issued the following Order: - 

"APPOINTMENT' 

The following individuals have been appointed as CIVILIAN 
SWITCH BOARD OPERATORS with effect from 17 tb  Nov.93 the 
date of Court Judgment decided in their favour. 

Contd.. 



Il e. Tanz  
Cc 	P. Lut,  to 

1. 1  ~, ~, 11 ~ ,.%! 

t 

That, in the said orders eventMUgh the dates of initial 
appointment were duly recorded yet the date of permanent 
regularization was shown as 1711,  November 1993- and the said order 
remained silent on the question of conferment of seniority and 
consideration of the initial period of employment upto the date of 
regularisation as permanent employee for the purpose of 
considering the length of service. 

That, the present petitioner has brought to the notice of 
the concerned Departmental Authorities this aspect of non-
conferment of seniority and the non-consideration of the initial 
period of employment upto the date of regularization for the 
purpose of consideration of length of service on a nifniber of 
occasions through written representations but the same remained 
unresolved till date. 

That, it is pertinent to mention here that in the Telecom 
Department of Government of India there were similarly placed 
temporary telephone Operators and these temporary telephone 
operators had been given time bound promotions. The Civilian 
Switch Board Operators working in the Military Exchanges in 
Chandigarh area filed an Original Application before the Chandigarh 
Bench of Central Administrative Tribunal wherein a prayer was 
made for conferment of similar time bound promotion as was 
granted to employees working in the Department of Telecom. 

X 	That, the Hon'ble CAT, Chandigarh Bench admitted the 
O.A. filed by C.S.B.0's of Military Exchanges in Chandigarh area as 
O.A. No.150/HR/2002 and passed it's Judgement and Order on 
13",  September, 2002 wherein the Respondent Authorities were 
directed that the benefit of one time bound promotion as has been 
given to the employees of Telecom Dept. should also be granted to 
CSBOs of Military Telephone Exchanges. 

A copy of the Judgement and Order 
passed by C.A.T. Chandigarh,is 
annexed herewith as Annexure No. 3 

(xi) 	That against the aforementioned Judgment of CAT, 
Chandigarh Bench, the Departmental Authorities first filed a Writ 
Petition before the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana as 
W.P. No.8759 and on dismissal of the W.P. by the Hon'ble Court, 

11~ 

contA. 



i"- ~ I . '~ N I,,, 	A 1 ,4tt "Ji 
CCUU1.1 

(6] 	;q7TqTF1 ; ,~ T -404 
I 	. t! Berich 

Departmental Authority filed a Special Leave Petition before the 
Hon'ble Apex Court which was numbered as SLP No.CC 143/2004 
but even this S.L.P. was also dismissed by the Hon'ble Apex Court. 

A copy of the Judgement and Order 
of Supreme Court of India rejecting 
the S.L.P. (Civil) No.-143/2004 is 
annexed herewith as Annexure No - 4 

(xii) 	That , on dismissal of the S.L. P. by the Apex Court , the 
present respondent authorities vide its letter No.B/44572/Balraj/ 
Sigs 4(c)/ 134 dated 271h  February, 2004 passed an order for 
implementation of order of Hon'ble CAT Chandigarh Bench by 
proposing a scheme of three Pay Scales for Civilian Telephone 
Operator worldng in Military Exchanges. 

A copy of the said letter is annexed 
herewith as Annexure No. 5 

xiii) 	That, the categorization and pay scales and other ancillary 
related matters were conveyed through letter No.BN/44572/Balraj/-
Sigs 4 (c)/92/CC/D (QS) dated 2711,  February, 2004 wherein it was 
conveyed that sanction has been given for the grant of three Pay 
Scales as mentioned here in below. 

 CSBO Gde-Il Rs.3200 	- 4900 

 CSBO Gde-1 Rs-5000 	- 8000 

 Tele/SB Supvr Rs-5500 	- 9000 

 After completion of 

16 years service Rs.5000 	- 8000 

 After completion of Rs.5500 	- 9000 

26 years service 

A copy of the said letter dated 
27' Feb., 2004 is annexed 
herewith as Annexure No. 6 

Xiv) 	That, it is pertinent to mention here that the aforementioned 
Order passed by the Respondent Authorities fixed 0 1/ 0 1/ 1996 as 
the date from which the calculations will be made for determining 
the lenght of service for consideration of grant of time bound 
promotion to salary scales as mentioned in the Para I (d) and Para 
I(e) of the Memo dated 27/02/2004. 

t~~ 

COWA. 
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(XV) 	That being aggrieved with the fixation of 0 1/0 1/ 1996 as 
the base date from which the lenght  of service for consideration of 
time bound promotion instead of his original date of appointment, 
the CSBOs working at Military Telephone Exchange at Panagarh 
had approached the Central Administrative Tribunal, Calcutta Bench 
wherein the issue of non-consideration of his service from the date 
of initial appointment for the purpose of consideration of grant of 
one time promotion was raised. 

That, vide its Judgment and Order dated 06 / 05 / 2005 the 
Hon'ble CAT Calcutta Bench allowed the Original Application and 
directed the Respondent Authorities to consider the grant of higher 
pay scale of Rs.5000/- - 8000/- to the applicant from the date of 
completion of 16 years of service from the date of his initial 
appointment in the grade with the consequential monitory benefits. 

A copy of the said Judgment and 
Order passed by CAT, Calcutta 
Bench in OA. No.668 of 2004 
dated 06/05/2005 is annexed 
herewith as Annexure No. 7 

That, the respondent authorities in view of the Judgment 
of CAT, Kolkata Bench considering the temporary/ casual service 
rendered by the CSBOs to be counted as regular service for the 
grant of time bound promotion circulated a list of CSBOs grade-H 
who have been appointed on temporary basis and subsequently 
absorbed in the regular EST under G.S. Branch, Common roster 
for grant of such benefit to all similarly placed CSBOs. 

A copy of the said letter dated 
101h August, 2006 is annexed 
herewith as Annexure No. 8 

That, your humble petitioner has great expectation that in 
view of the aforementioned letter dated 101  August, 2006 he Will 
also be granted the same financial upgradation and time bound 
promotion as has been granted to his colleagues in Panagarh in 
view of the order of the CAT, Kolkata Bench in O.A. No.668 of 2005. 

contd. 
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(Xix) 	That in the year 2005, your humble petitoner was 
transferred fi-om Stn. H. Q. 10 1 Area Shillong where she was posted 
as L.D.C. to Garrison Engineer, Silchar on prayers and 
representations submitted by her due to her unavoidable family 
problem. 

(xx) 	That as there was no post of CSBO under Garrison 
Engineer, Silchar to accomodate your humble petitioner vide letter 
No. 15984/SEP/ 1/2005/MP-4 (Civ) (b) dated 12' September, 2005, 
she was given posting as a LDA in the Military Engineer Services 
and was posted to Garrison Engineer, Silchar. 

(Xxi) 	That, it is pertinent to mention here that with the 
aforestated transfer order two major changes has been effected with 
is follows: - 

That service ofyour humble petitioner was transferred from 
Corps. of Signals to Military Engineer Services. 

The service designation of your humble petitioner was 
changed from CSBO to that of 'Lower Division Assistants' 
(LDA). 

(xxii) 	That, your humble petitioner begs to submit that apart 
from these aforementioned changes there was no change in her Scale 
of Pay and other service condition and your humble petitioner 
continued to get the same Scale of Pay as she used to get as CSBO 
and her other service conditions also continued to be same as that 
of her earlier trade. 

(xxiii) That, your humble petitioner begs to submit that when 
the order of O.A. Calcutta Bench was published and a seniority list 
was circulated by Chief Record Officer of OIC Records, Signals, in 
10th  August 2006 the'name of your humble petitioner was not 
included in the said seniority list as her service has been transferred 
from Corps. of Signals to MES but surprisingly OIC Records Signals 
did not inform the OIC Records, MES about the eligibility of your 
humble petitioner to get the same financial upgradation in terms of 
the Judgment and Order of CAT Kolkata. Bench in O.A. 
No.................. 

141 

Contd. 
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That your humble petitioner submitted a representatio 
to Chef Signal Record Officer Signal Records on 21st Nov. 2006 
wherein she had prayed that the aforementioned factual aspects of 
her Service in the light of CAT, Kolkata. Bench Judgment may be 
intimated to the Office of OIC Records of MES where his service 
Records has been transferred in view of her change in trade so that 
the organisation where he has been transferred can implement the 
Order passed by the CAT, Kolkata Bench. 

A copy of the said representation is 
annexed herewith as Annexure No. 9 

That, even after a wait of more than 6 (six) months when 
no action was taken by the respondent authorities, the present 
petitioner being aggrieved has filed this application before this 
Hon'ble Tribunal praying for a direction to the Respondent 
Authorities for conferment of his due and legitimate claims. 

( 5 ) GROUNDS  FOR RELIEF WITH  LEGAL  PROVISIONS  : 

For that the respondent authorities can not indulge 
in discrimination as there can not be two sets of service 
terms and conditions for employees who axe similarly 
situated and working in the same Organisation. 

For that non-implementation of Judgment of the CAT, 
Kolkata Bench dated 61  May, 2006 in O.A. No. 668 of 
2004 uniformly amongst similarly situated CSBOs 
violates administrative fairplay and equity and the 
principle of equal pay for equal work. 

For that non-consideration of the Judgment and Order 
of CAT, Chandigarh Bench passed in O.A. No. 450/ 
HR/2003 circulated vide letter No. B/44572/Balraj/ 
Sigs 4 (C)/ 134 dated 27 th  February, 2004 is 
discriminatory, biased and is violative of the Principles 
of natural justice. 

COMM. 
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DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

That the applicant declares that he has availed all 
Departmental Redressal forums for settlement of his grievances and 
has submitted numerous representations without any response and 
thus has exhausted all eficacious alternative remedies available to 
the applicant. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY 
OTHER COURT/TRIBUNAL :- 

That, the applicant further declares that she has not filed 
any application, writ.  petition, suits etc. except the Original 
Application referred above which was disposed off by this Hon'ble 
Tribunal and no case is pending in any Court of law with regard to 
the present grievances 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

In the facts and circumstances of the case as stated in 
Para 4 above and on grounds as stated in Para 5 the applicants 
prays for the following reliefs -- 

That, the Respondent Authorities be 
directed to give effect to the 3 (three) pay 
scales as per the D.O. No. B/44572/Balraj/ 
Sigs4(c)/92/CC/ D (QS) dated 27 th  

February, 2004. 

That, the Respondent Authorities be 
directed to give bound promotion to the 
applicant by considering -her initial date .  of 
appointment (13/08/1986) as have been 
granted to Sri M.S. Nayak and 2 (two) other 
CSBOS, Station HQ, Panagarh in West 
Bengal implementing CAT, Kolkata Bench's 
Judgment & Order dated 6"" May, 2006 in 
O.A. No. 668 of 2004. 

Contd. 
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That, the Respondent Authorities be 
directed to grant the Pay Scale of Rs 5,000- 
-Rs. 8,000 w.e.f. 13/08/2002 as they  will be 
completing 16 (Sixteen) years of service on 
that particular date if his initial date of 
appointment (i.e. 13/08/1986) is taken as 
the date from which the number of years is 
calculated in terms of CAT, Kolkata. Bench's 
Judgment & Order dated 61  May, 2006 in 
O.A. No. 668 of 2004. 

That, the Respondent Authorities be 
directed to pay arear of salaries accruable 
to the applicant from the date of completion 
of 16 (Sixteen) years of service from the date 

.
of her initial date of appointment. 

Any other such Order/ Orders as the Hon'ble 
Tribunal may deem fit and proper for ends 
of justice. 

INTERIM ORDER, IF  ANY  PRAYED FOR : 

The applicant declares that no Interim Order has been 
prayed for. 

The applicant further declares that the present Application 
is filed byher through her counsel before this Hon'ble TribunaL 

PARTICULARS OF  POSTAL  ORDER  SUBMITTED AS APPLICATION FEE:- 

(i) ' Postal Order No. :- 66 F 9-~S -35~ , 46P g ~ys--,s ss, 7oE:&~sos~6. 

(ii) 	Date of Issue 

Issued from 

Payable at  

:- G.P.O., Gauhati 

:- Guwahati 

( 12 ) LIST  OF  ENCLOSURES  :-  AS PER INDEX. 
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V  E  R I F I  C A  T 1  0  N 

I, Sri Indrani Bhattachaijee, aged about 39 years, 
Wife of Sudip Bhattcharya, a permanent resident of Silchar P.O.- 
Arunachal, Dist- Cachar, Assam do hereby verify that the statements 
made in paragraphs are true to 
information derived from records which, I believe to be true and the 
statements made in paragraphs 	x~j. xv,&j;j,x&,xx,are  true 

1, xxv M 
to the best of my knowledge, and the rests are my ~tMOIxe %submissions 
before this Hon'ble Ttribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this Ak l ~day of December, 
2007 here, at Guwahati. 

A 4 

Signature 
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1 -1011'ble V--r. N. Sengupta, 	Jurlic .ial 	Member 
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For the aoplicants 	Mr. P. K. Chatterjee, counsel 

For the rest)ondents 	Mrs. Uma Bliattacharya, A(Jdl. SC 

Heard on * 12.2.92 	Judgement on 	26.2.92 

J U D C) ,  E U. E  14 T 

This is an aPplication by five persons or a diro,ction 

,Dn the resoondent ~ to regularise their services as Civilian  S ,-,jitch 

,, C;El: ~  0:,ere+ors. 

2. 	The case of the applicants i's that afiar passing. their 

U.atri-culation Exar-inat ions they underwent training in opf2r, ~,tlng 

SI.I)itch boards and responding to an a ,.- verLisement they a ,-)p pared a',,  

a test and interview for appointment as Civilian Switch Board 

Q-)~:?rators under the Vinistry of Defence at. Panagaril. They were 

ro-istered in the E ~!;)Ioyment Exchange. After a: -) ,.)earin(,,  at. A.hf.,  - es 

they %-., ere tem ,)or,3rilv a:') ,)Ointed on a casual ba5.Lz, 6S 	6,,ardl  

O)erators on 	for a oeriod of threce months initially and 

~ , ,jhsectjently with so -,!,e breaks of one to three days,they 	0 give 

fU101 (127 	foi similar spells. The la!;i of sU6) orc!er 

of 	was 	on 8.10,B8 which ~:, -2citeri that tl-mv 

1) (? i n g ap L) n 1: e d t ewp o f-  a r i I v f r o m 9. 10. 03 t o 27 . 1 2. 88 . B ut 	U rl 

eeriilied to (,e, 

ime Copij 
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the S - I - ation Comr!ander by a verbal order terminated their S  

on 4 .12. ~38 and did noL all()vj them to work till u-)Lo 27.12.B13 

till which da-te their tempor,ry 	-0 mnn+ 
They 

have furt-Ilier slated -that in fact 'the requirewent of 10 S".1 i t c h 

­P - -rators is there but the respondents with an imoropor Boord 	i c 

T--Iot ive We re kee -)i ng t he oo5ts v ~~c ant without aP.!) o. ~.n` i.rjj qu,-_- 	fied 

oermanently. 

3. 	The resoondents in their reply besides traversing the 

rnaterial allegations in t ~e aor-Aication have taken the stand 

'that it is not within the competence of the applicants to assess 

the requirements of Switch Board Operators, it is for the adminis- 

tration to assess. They have further stated in their reply -that 

in accordance with t he rules the applicants were given appoint- 

ments f or 69 day ~s a'. a time and of necessity -there have to be 

61)reaks. Since the applicants viere rr.-erely casual workers, they 

.,,t~nnot claim regularis a, ~ on. Ckher f acts averred in the 1-,!ply 

d- no n ent 'Ion.. 

:. -, ~ 
, 4. 	P.K.Chatterj e, the learned counsel for the a -)i)li- 

cants has during the (;ourse of arguments produced a copy of a 

cor,i on 	doliv-re J)y this Tribunal in O.A. 743/0.1 

(&',)iI Chandra Deb &I  Ors -vF,- U:)I ) and O.A. 105/90 (DiE-wajit 

Bhaduri -vs- UOT) on 25.9.90. Those cases were filed by some 

civilian Switch Boakd Gy., rators and as m- ay be found from the copy 

of Lhe judgeme -it the relief that was claimed by the app . icants 

of those aoplicatidns was to regUlarise their _-, eryices --as civilian 

S.%, -JI.ch Board C~)er,3tors . This Dench after noticing the case la ,.,qs 

an the Point allowed the apolication5 and gav2 a direction to 

tho resPondent's for preparation of a scheme o n a rational basis 
C .j 

f r) E-  t h o 	absor)tion of the ~ ;-)olicants.as far a! ~ oossible withi'll 

six i:;oriths from the daLe of delivery of that juoriement, fol 

-)a ~ i,,,?nt of -)av ;Ind allo ~ ;anc ,.~ s zt the minimum of the 5calle ron -!Aon-

t t! 	rs ed in theii. aopoin 	I et 	and to ignore the periods of 

110 1 The pr,-~ Son" ct~ e 	0110. 	-'fOrC, 
.............. 	 I I 

'0 
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distinguishing feature is shown by the respondents, similar 

directifts are to be given in the present case. We would add a 

fev ~ 
more reasons for the directions ,)n the repondents %- ,,e pro . pose 

to give. 
The respondents have annexed a memorandum dal ~ ed 

a5 Annexure- . A to 'the TcOy. This annoxure is a 1 1 .0(jel SLon6inq 
. 
rder for casual labour in Central Govt. offices. TI)e I'UlOvalfl 

naragraphs of the model standing orders are para56(l) and 
6(2). 

Those paragraphs deal with the wage rates and it is recowitendeO 

that either 1/30th of the monthly emolume . 
nts at the minimum of the 

t e 
).N , rcale or the minimum wages prescribed in the particular Sta 

3ra 15  s to be p aid to the casual worker ,  is more,i 

of course in that paragraph a reference 10 	,,_ jteals with regularisation. 
term used in that 

"h:3s been 	to industrial Disputes Act and the 

11c a.-)pears that even though a Ija i workrzian". parearaph is " a cas 	

the 136 cription of a VjorVman 
Switch Board Cberator may not answr2r 

s t r i a l [)is ~,)utes Act, ye -t the I under the Indu 

as if they were %,jorkriien and that is v,-hy 
I 
 they employe6 them only 

for - go days at a stretch so as . 
to deprive them of continuity of 

-ervice or to claim regularisation on workir, continuou.sly for 

120 days. The re fore, even accordln(2 to tll('-' u 0 c-'l 

the ~,uestion of regu l arisation would arise. 

6 	VIrs. Uma Bhattacharya, tile 
ld . I\d(,,I. Standing Counsel 

a-)pearing for the respondents has 
. 
urged that there is no r)er -i -lane 

Oos t of Civili 
1. 
 an Switch Board q ~

,)erator in the station haLdr- uarler 

at Panagarl'. Therefore, the applicants cannot ask for r ~,qutoari".e ~ 

if ~uch -If 
of t 1heir services ar, such Uperators. ~ic! do not fin- -.i 

necessity to examine as to whather thcicO is any vacancy 	he 

17.1 	, ` o o!: ~ of 	~—ch Board O .
Derators at the station nor do v, 

r C, ~-) o !-:  (, 	 ; ~ jjet! -Ier there' is any necessitY for to exa-ine 

-,,, cl c, ,2 	on a  pe rr ~ anent bi ~ sis, - t I - 

- A3 on. 	v r, 
1:qj ,.~ t 	ly, 	the -. jui t to 
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in view of 
all thrt vie can indicate is thatZthe fact that tile five of the 

r_, xcept for short artif".cial breaks, worked for v:ore 

than A hree yez~ r -  , it vqoij I d be bet Ler t or tile- resuundcnts t 0 

kvliether the creat i n of )e rr.ianent additional posts of 

Switch Goar(i Q.) e j atorj 	ije. necei;wry , , 

7. 	In ,, i(n: of v ~ha l,  has bez?n st c~,ted above, we v.-cluld dispo%e 

of this a-)-)jication by giving tile foilowing diroctions 

' The responl~ents should prepare a scheme for ab5or -)tion 

of the ao.olicants taking in -to account the requiremien-6 of any 

recruitment rule, if there be any; 

The ap -)licants should be given tile.  ir  due weightage 

for having worked as S.,Iitch Board Operators during t-he period from 

till u -)~ o the last date of their work on casual basis; 

j ii) 
. 
The rer,  ?ondents way , if riot alre ady done , f ix the 

senioi'ty am.onnst tile 	by makirKj such test w; they lew:l 

necesse7-v in the circumstanc ~ s of 	case; 

The scheme ctc. Should be orepare6 as e orly as 

: pt oosF ib e bLA in any case within 120 days f xom .  the dz;t(,. of recc.L 

cf a co 	this 

Till such scher-:0 is prco6red and the ar:Aicrxits 

tc 	.c n c i r ,2 aisorbred, they should be appointed zig,-~ inst 	ve 

nd vlie i i t hey a i i 5 E,  i n o re f .. 1. e n c e t cl f re S h Pe r S ons 

O.A. 1102 of l9fia is dis,pose6 of accor6ingly loaVing 

-f 	- he 	a rt j r. t 0 Le a r t I le ; 1: o-.:n c oE t s 

E~.`6 6 PT A) 
L 1 .  i.  'GO 	 .1  E'J1  3 E F i 

26 2.92 	 26.2.92 

I 
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Original Al., plication Ncs. 17,3/91,174/91,175/91,176/91 

and , 177/9 1 

Jatc-  of U'rder:— This.the 21s -  day of February, 
. 
1994. 

Hon ' b le JUstic e Stir! S . Ha lue, Vi.c c—Chai rman 
Hon'bIL- Shri G.L.Sanglyine,f,'. lem-b,er(Administ rat.; ve) 

O.A  . 1  IV ~ j 

;-A " %J 

G t,,,.,,&jje.tj Bench 

hri Sahab Udd ~ n earbhuiya 
on of Shri Sarafat Ali 6arbhuiya, 
illage,Saptagrom,P.O. Dholai, 
i st rict Cachar. 	

..-Applicant 
-V e r su s - 

Adinn.Commandant, Signal Cen' t!re,57,11tn. 
'D- W - Sig -R09t - ,Station H.).,Silf ~ h ,ar Cantt., 
CIO-39 A.P.O. 

2. Union or India(Thr ough Se' C retary, ,_)cfence, 
GovernmEr,t of India). 

. . . 'OsPundents. 
Ey Advocates Shri G-N.Sahoualla v Shri N Choudhury 
and Shri M.Chanda on behalr,of 	' i the app icant. 
By Advocate-.5hri A.K.Chbudhury,Addl.C.G.S.C. on 
behalf or the respondents. 

O.A.No.174/91. 

Shri Dabu Mia.Choudhury, son of 
Shri Nur Uddin ClioudhuryVillage,flior ~ig-3ng, 
P.O. Sibpur,Dist.Cachar. 

~ 'A 	ant . ; pplic 
By hdvcc2tes3 

' 
hri G-N.Sahewalla,Shrl N.Choudhury 

and Shrl :'i.'~ handa. ,  

-1 c rsu s- 

, fl 
	

2. 
o r  India). 

V 

true CP, 
e 

A'Vvocate 	q 
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Miss Indrani Biswas, 0/0 Sub Maj K.C. 
F)iSwas,JilIaqe,Assa;ni Basti,P.O.Tarnpur, 
P. t.11,Silchar Dist. Cachar(Assa.m),- 

Applicant 

Uy Advocates 5hri G.N.Sahewalla,Shri N.Choudhury 
and Shri M.Chanda. 

-V ersus- 

Cent re,57,.Mtn . 
H. ~ .,Silchar Cantt., 

Secretary,Dcfcnce, 
w Li eini 

Respondents. 

Uy Advocate Shri A.K.Choudhury,,Addl.C.G.3.C. 

O.A. 176/91. 

r s Anita 	Sharma ) C-hattacharjee, wife of 
Sh ri Nirmalendu Chattacharjee, ~'.handnari Road, 
5il:;har-3, Dist. Cachar. 

Appri'dant. 

By Advocates Shri G.N.Sahewalla,Shri N.Choudhury 

	

and 5hri M.Chanda. 	 J. 
-Versus- 

Admn.Commandant,Sional Centre,37,Mtn.D.W. 
Sig.Regt.,Station ~ .J.,Silc:har Cuantt., 
0/0 99 A.P.O. 

Union of India(Through Secretary Oef ence, 
r uovernment of India New ; Delhi) 

; —Respondents. 

Ly Advoc3te Shr.1 A.K.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.5.Z. 

P. A . 1 7'7/q  1 . 

31)7, i i~ an jiit Ku:.-.ar :)utt@ son aft 1 1 -ite P, 
rid ra 	ra 	a 

Q 	-3:. a-ni 	t r i c t 	ha r ( A s s a m) 	rt~ ent 1),  

	

a..t st;~ L ion 	i r- F, a r Z 	t t 
r i t t 

r 	ho. u Ih 

1'. ,, Adinn Con,  mandant Signal 
O.W. Sig.Regt. Station 
C/O 39 A. ~ .O. 

2. Union of India(Through 
r oovernment of 1ndia, ,., e 
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t 	\P1  

-V ersus- 
	Gvvv&hjjti Be'rch 

1 	Admin.2amr-rindant Signal Cent rp, ;57, ,-"1tn D J 
Sig.Rcgt.SL@tion H.-4.,Silcha ~ Cantt., 
C/C''q') 

2,. Union or India, (Throtj ~gh Secr,etary,)efence, 
Government of India,New Oelhi ) - 

. , .Re spond .ents. 

Ey ~ A dv o ca t e 5 h ri A . K. C .ho u d hu r y 'A d d I C . G . 5 . C 

E R L  - - - - 

All thc' obove fiv c, applications are 

heard analogously for common c ause of action and 
tcji ~3rs sought for by the five l ap; ~ licants servinQ 

as ,  Civi't. ian Switch Coard Operators under respondent 

U 	 :V, -- No.1 n@mcly,Admn.'ommandant,Signal Centre,57, 6n. 

0,.U. Sig.Regt-Station H.J. y 5ilc ~ har Lantt.,C/Li 99 

A.P.O. Applicont ."'Irs.Anita (Sarma) GhattachnrjeL,  

is serving ~ince 3une,1985 continuously with - erti- 

ficial breaks as temporary casual C'30Cs. Ap l,-)licants 

Shri E~ abu Nia Choudhury and;,Shri Ranjit Kumar Dutte 

are serving since February,.1906 , continuously with 

artificial breaks as ternporary''(-- as ,-;@l '- SGOs. Applicant 

Miss Indrani Biswas is serving ~ since August,j:)b j  

continuously with artificial brc-2ks 3,c~ 

bas ~ al C-380. Applicant Shri,Sahabuddin Earbhuiya 

is siirvxng since October,1989, Continuously LliLh 

artiFicial , 	~ :aks -as teriparar) ,  :ns-sl CS;., L'.Pr; 

a- A 	n 	-1v 	t s q r E ~, e ry i rio 

	

1 - );J': ~ i J 	L 

t ~!tle 1.~ r 	 cl 

-d--'jtu-d 13 	.92 p'E-~ ed  in Pli sc Petit ion %c,2 	3 t c 7 	f 

3  2 	T 1-i 	f,  -i v r-, 	ra e d r o r J i ~ e (~, t i c r, s o )' t h c 
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re -,,r-ondent s to re - gu la ri s e t hvi r S 0 ry i c es i n t he pa, t s 

of CSOOS with ef Fect t - rom the, dat-e o r t hei r ini t i a 1 

@p-po L nt ment!q . P c ru s ed st at amcnt o f g,  r-i avenc es co ar:lon 

in the P
.PrIlicatIons witi) uilAlar Pra ~ ers. The respon-

dents ,;ave filed written statt;Men 
. 
ts in :;! ,.-ich ~ case k.,ith 

similar pleas and stating '-,Iainly in para 20 that th ' c 

unit concerned is on the Moveifin s 'hort notice, as 

such, 11560 cannot be taken along with unit and therc- 

fore rer)i.,, I;-:r appointments are. not made. 

Learned counsel Mr -I.Chanda on behalr or 

apPlicants subnits that the ~ grievances of the five 

a,)p lic ant s a re si mi la r. to t he grievances of,  the 

applicants 
. 
of O.A.tio.185/90, and, series (three Caaes) 

and O.A.too.jL44/92 and series (three C -a,scs) disposed 
of on 	aF,Lj 	

C ST, uc 't i V e I y di r - r- 0 

regularise the , ~ temporary CSBO's and respundents to 

p,rays for sA"mi:lar reliefs. PerusedL facts and law or 

the disposed of cases and found,that the grievances 

of the present five 8 pplications '* are SiMilar and 

therefore the prEsent apDlicants deserve si-lpilar 

treatment and reliefs. ~ 

Learn ~ed Addl.C.G.S.C.Nr A.K.Choudhury 

subr -~its oith reference to para 20 or the written 

st2tefrent 3nd the diff *l.CLJlties faced by respondents 

on tnI.-t ground to r(-' ~JLJIF rise services or I 

submits th-2-t requInr ' - '-- u , ,L,, (-nts of srtrne 

n t s 	y --.i I f 	V  

0  f~ t 	c: 	s I ) 	L s o r 1: 	r t ~3 	e I.  ~- a f ~.:.i ; -1 -1 	ru 	I.; 

_n t i  c i p a t L!d ~~  i t u a t i a n p ro -c e s s o f r c. gu I,? r i s -.-3 t iD n a r 

(; -~ n t ~: . ~"/ — 
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D 

6" 

\A/ 

C,. ~ ,_huti Bench 

tvmpor-2ry 	F- ffP 10 YeFis cannot b 

' 

e 	3toi-);:;rd. 'Theri e is 	force 

in 	the 	stlb-lis ~..iuns or mr chanda. Plea tEiken by 

rE:, spondents to der eat c Laim o r aPillicz ,,nts c-innot he 

accepted. 

AIJ nbservations and 'indings of the 

previous judgments referred to above are aptly 

ap: -,  Ii: aL le in t hese cases . We' 2 1so rEly on the 

dE:~ ision in the case Akhil Ch.Dev & Ors. —Js- 

Union of lndi ,a A Ors. rcpo ,rtEd in 1 9 '3 1(1)SLR 4- 17 

or CAT Calcutta Dench. That de. 
I 
ci!sion relates to 

temporary 1_5UO for regularisation end directions 

L, ere given. It will be unj ust f o r the ap, , licants 
i r th 

. eir services are utilised by respondents like 

PP-st years with artificial breaks without reaul3— 

risation thcn they would 
I 
suffer _;r_rO;L13.r,171ble IOSS 

due to ,  age bar. to seck other employments. T.Iie 

SCrvice—emr)loyment ethics :do not permit that they 

should be kept under uncertain; expectation or 

rcgulariso-tion afte r s e rv,i,p 9 so many years.,'Ey no w 

SoMc or them have attained. ageJar for pursuit or 

other employments. The only- recourse now 1 ,F rt is 

tc r-Egularise them in the posts o f CSUo s  under the 

rEspondents to uphold the service—employment ethics 

and tc -,;.-, Feguard their service career. We dLc`_dt: tC 

-3 w .3 rd thuff! similar rEliers granted in *Lhu carlier 

C -0  5 e F, . 

t hE-. fiv e ap.- lic;,11 ion ~ a re 

T 	 elit i t ',Lj t;- 	
~ - ~.7,  r- 	r L 

9 	Gs un t- , 	I r ~_ ~::_; 	t 

1, 



cenual AdMI'liStlut've 
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Gtivvahati Bench 

-: 6 : - 

Accordingly, t 
. he respondents are directed to rc-gu-

larise the services or the aPplicant.s in the post or 

Csuos within a period Of 90 days f rom the datc. of 
rE'Ceipt OOPY of this,Judo-ment/Order. flespondcnts 
-3re further 

di rected riot to interfere or tE!rmi,j,,jt C  
the services or the 3 PI l ic ,"Its Lerorc rcaularisilticri 
and in th,'t view our interim' orders dated 

10-1.92 
PBE- f-, ed in rr̀ * s c - P F-titicn Nos. 3 tc 7 of jj ~ , P_Ve ;Xlde 

t 

Inform 	concerned.- 

7. 

Sd/- So Haque 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

Sd/- 6. L -sanglyine 
MEMIER (ADM!Y).- 

0 

TRUE COPY 

__Z1 
Seotion offi:-Tr 1(uadicial) 

Ci:ii ~ ral f.dminisitinjivc Iributial 

lijyja.i2fi Lefich, Guwpahatl. 
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qFT~TZI ;;4TNql;X 
CF`47MAL AMU'JjsTRAM,E TRIBLNAL 	Gt . iwaliali BGnch 

('IIAMIGARH BENCH 
CliAMIGARI-i 

()A. No 	117/111),/2004 DaLe of Order: 01,09,2005 

COT'-AM:..Ii0MBLESj-LjAsBjRS.D 

	

BUSH. L 	rr 
1. 	Mriia wit slIWI SuV-1vis0r, Pio, 1 4271472 
I 	

Baw."Or. L 3176 

Mrs-"  Nih--m SuPervisor, 3170 
NIM AC-(-'Pagjjj-0-, Gr-L142030~7 

S. 	
Mr. KWbir &NNC-r-U4213916 

6. 	Mm & Blu rd 	i -t ----920 

Mr- K"'"P Stvgb.Cf- 46275-" 

NuUk- L 1 42714M 

'vlrJLn'itxk-r Klu=r,(,r.L 14,7146? 
I 	Pvk-Sohan I Al,  Grade- L6226 

Mr&Gkwil-H Ka ur, Cracke- ~ 142-7 j 66.3 

Nh--Iara" (--hD Prl', GrwJIIA1427j4(1S 

Mr&PW" S00dGfucI6-[LJ42714-1L5. 
 

'N"r&ShA-%Jl KA'AlilGrade.11,142-714,62 
IS. 	

MMVLM,(x"ie - U- 6227 1 

A 
, - 
'=ar"%aL t"J. 

17. 	

98SKII8 
I& 	N- jr.sarjj*r'j  

19 - 	Mr-Subasil 	
98-440(ag 

Nlr . ,Surj it 	C~, B0  _ 
. (kade- 

Mr-109ftwJr Lw, CS130, 

N4r.R.%chhjmlSjngK 	
4 adO- 	2 

2-3. kVja(k-r- 
24. 	 9&5NM 

Grade- k I 4272' 4fl K 
ll:!~ 	f\6rinder K.L r ,(:~Bo,  

 

C~S'fj(j , Grad,_  LL 
14272469 2N. ,Xj5_ jLj427 

 , 2467, 

G, 



Centlai A%,M'Ii,i6IIa6ve Tiib"uisl 

OA 1171HR/2004 

	

29 - 	SILNUdan CIL Lh-nu ,03 j)0 ,C4wje_ L~ 142  
72476 

S~L DeepLk K~ r, CS 130, (3racje_ IL 142-7249,7  

S"Y""Ld SiMNCSBO, (:;ri,_LM5757 
SILDharum paj Clum

, a, CS130, Q-2,de-09875759. 
33- Sh. M&bori 1. A  Nkhta: CSDO, Grade—L9875761, 

	

34. 	sh i_ians  Rai Pathana,  (~S  
DO, Grad,_-J' ~ 

I)eep" -11UPa,  (CSK.), Grade. it, SD- 5 1 

D'i 
t 

- 
_1j'q7qTFI 
Guvrvallati Bench 

utider Kc)nj,,j pD U 
A", 0( N-T, 11  li~xcl, "ge 

C1.)nIqkkae SiaMI  Cv- 1(  Reg"  Mat  

. ...Applicants 
Ver8im 

1-  Uni OD Of Ladja thrO* Defence 	Mill , 
0 L'U C - q, New Delhi. 	~ Yj 	I" 'If Defeme, DffQ, po ~,t 

2 . Tba ~,6 A~I 

mukSIgIwj8 Mahau' desha) HPd Si., 4(c), ()eneraj S h)qduxa 	 taff branch, Sena 
Dle. Gen- 

of  SignRIG Sip 4(c), GerierW Staff Branck PO ,  New Delhi- I i ool I 	ArmY,HQ. DHqINM~r 

REOT Chandimandir, 

Preset: LSILS K BiriwW ,  C,Lmu l , 
I . h. , 	fi)r apj lic eats  

Salljiv SliarfriaCouuB e l I ,()[- ) 
Fe 6Poudeaj 

... Responderit s  

: 	I 

I 

f  K)N  BLE S I 	QRP~E_R (0w) WAS  B IR  S. 

"111111y-tivt! "llcalu), hAv': Joined Ill. 0~ s 0.'k.'PJewj , W'g 
thai they ary all 

"vo"'4 as Ci vil S ~kitch Board C4>c-m OjN  , (a k~~ for  abort)- TI
)CY c I Ri med bd 

(hey have l)e't!jj  V"Ojk 
119  u "de l the "Otipoud 	r)' 

. 

'3  [its Won) 1,1 . 1906. Rospo" aW ft,4 

w 
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	 Gowehat!  Bench 

on i-epreiientation of staff side , initially ,  decided to give the scale -  of Its. 260A80 

instead of Rs. 260-400, but later an it was widKh-mvn unilaterally . Some of 

pervons similady placed like the applicants had approracbed the Court in lifi*on 

wt~ch weW up to the Special Leave Po6tion before Ron'ble gowerae Court. 

Ultimatel 
Y, 

on the statement made by the Director General, it was decided that 
6C&le  0 f 

N 1 40480 shall be given to the category of applicanti; who had been 

wo;~k~ g pni  Or to 0 1. 0 1. 19". Tbe &681i on of & department mirlier to grmA this 

scale was on & ground that applicants are performing duties similar to those of 

Telephone Operatorm in the Telecom Department. Thie scale had been denied to 

did UPPIlMi(ij,  U dley wfire not pw-ty to the earlier Iftshom Applioaub hmv 

praved for "t of this 9cale I&e Him'Ja rly pl aced other perums with all 

consequoutiull benefits. T"hey seek fizlhe~ direction to respondents that afler 

completion of service of 16 yean and 26 years, they should be placed in t1w "e 

or Rs 0500-10,000/- ;L9 giv en to the employees of DOT and that applicants are 

ontidod to promotion or otherwise to Ls scale, 

2. 	Regponderd.9 hHve filed a drtailed reply pleading therein that in view of the 

u  'Lnioij expor ised by (lie Houble Suprouie Couil vide t4atuawat aia& by 

re-preseniative of U01 i,e, Attorney (Jenoral, the scale ofRa. 260-490/- bas Edready 

beea exteoded to the (Mos 
, who are in service prior to I - 1. 1 M, 7bay have also 

annexed %with the written 9WOMent Anjioxu -e R-I , a copy, of letter No. 

11/4A 572fB&lr-~/')igB4(cY92/cc/D(QS) dated 21 7.2.2004 " 41~ ch conveys &Mction of 

pfesid.eut for grant Of the three M scales as given to telephone op"M in 

U)c Telocon: Dqr.0ment to the categofy. of C-3BOs under Ov~ Staff Branch 

-  "i011 g Ou I Ostel of D40 tice del)aftuwlit 7bo rolevwl portion or Annoicure R-I LX 

is reproductd herein below:- 

.... ... I am directed to convey dw amictioo of dw pr~sideuit of huha for the 
grzat of follovAng three, puy 8caleb of ('elq)hOfi;0 operutors as provaleiA in 
tele- com depurtwnt to C009 trodor 0en".64EInwb commou romcr 
of Defence department with effect from"'  L 1.06:- 
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 CSBO Gde n Rs. 3200-49100 
 CBSO Ode.[ Rs. 5000-9000 

0 Tele/SB Supvr P19. 5500-9000 
(d) After completion of Rs. 5000-9000  

16 yeal-s service 
A-Rff corripletion of 1U 5500-9000  

years service 

Cent, ,,, Auln,j ji alive Tributial 

L 

BenCh 

Tju is ,in safisfixtion of the or~ers of CAT Chkndigwb be'rich on O.A. 

14o,450aW2002 pused on 13 Sep 2002, consequent to dimuiagal of CWP 8759 

Iry fiigb COno of PunjRb & liwyanH and dimniosal of SL.P No, CC 143/2(K.~4 filtd 

by ur~ on of India by Iloo'ble. Supreme Coutt. 

Consequent to implaqientatiou of those orden~ ACP scheme introduced 

vi& 001 ItAttr 'No.35034/V97-E-qtt (D) "ed 09 Aug 1999 will b~e tre-ate-d ius 

wididraw-ii iu go fm-  as CSBOo utuler Geueral Staff Brmch cow.Inou ros6:r ar ~ 

concerned, aig both the .9cheineg Le. ACP scheme ~tnd time bound pvotnou-on 

scheme. of Telecom DepU as granted by CAT Chandigirb to all CMOs cannot 

(Ain C011CWTently. Hence the 	benejjitl; griulted to all CSBos under ACII Rcheme 

%vi 11 1 )c %ithdrawn w)d beriefits of' time bound promotion scheme as per cotai 

order "It be Laylemented. 

Employees who feel that they will be advmely *ffecited by thei3e orders . 

my submit their represeclatiota to the Govt thmg .h SigrW Rocords, Jabalpur 

Within two two nvontIL9 of igmie ofthig ocder, which vAU be examined by (Jo ,, - ~ , 

on irieriLr. In case .  no objection is recei ,.-ed v6thin two MontlLs" it will ~ .- 

considerod diat tile elliplovea(s) have no objection to impleuieut. twfl ijauction ill 

thely case." 

I 



UA ll7fHRJ2004 

R;:99114. 5zV ,.At,vj *,~ ~44t "rai 

Coutral 

DEC 

III 1TTril ;;4 T403 
Guvvahai Bench 

3. 	11 appow-9 that it is by way of implementation ofthe . ordm of Bench of 

TrIbual in ffie cue of BaIrri Singh & Ors. Va. Utdon of India &. Ors. , OA 

No.45OfM2002 decided on 13.9.2W2 reference to which is made in - Annexwe 

R. 1 .  T 	A 
L~Vtll it VU VVULJZ ~ t LVI 	Ltuwvyur, states thal a.11 the applicanis have 

not been e)dended the beDefit stipulated in the Judg=nt in the cwe of Balraj 

Miereaa lemited counsel ror reapondetvU asserts that Us benefit has 

-iiii ~idy bet-n extended to all the CS1309 1 who were in fact in position prrior t- ,  

1. 1. 1996 with the grant of reviRed scaJe of Rs. 260-480 which has been revii;, ~d tk ,  

tile Fcale ag uh-iitioue-d 'in Annexuro R-1.1n oitr opinion, that should Futfifify the 

claini made by the applicants in Par-a 8Q), Howemr, as a matter of caution we 

or&r dial case of applicants ,i -  similarly Placed like persons in case ol'Balraj 

Sirigh OTs. (Supru) not given tile benefit of' Judpient in case of Balraj 

(Supra), tile same shil.11 be Immediately done within a period not exceedi-fig three 

months from the &-de of receipt of copy of this order by showing the refixation of 

pay of each of the applicants strictly in terrra as Oven ih the Judgment in the cue 

of Balr~j Singh as taken up to the Hon'ble Supreme Court, We fuid , on reading of 

do.-  Judginont ,  dial (lie bench lum been careful to deflud the uicanj i tig of 

consequential beriefils RlRo which rneanii benetilp ofarrea" 0t * Pay fi 
. 
xnti'on In thRt 

ot'appliciints for grant of4tcaM' 50Q .-10,000/- as by way 

of promotion or by way of next ,n- ajlabl ~ tcEde of Rs. 5500-9009/- oil complet' ion 

of 26 Yearu is concerned, we are of Lhe opinion that this is a Mauer best 

the F-,q)t-0 Bodits like Pay Cornivission. The Courts we bardb,  equipped to go 

into the d,!tsjlu of(Auties of'persons working under DOT and the cluties ofthe 

'-pplicantg f'or performance ot'detailed evahianon i ,,~ ,Yriye on finding a.~ to sainf,  

S"UJ ( U bO ld 1!I1hCaJ Of -011111-d1'. ~V L-~ calillot PA  L ~ ut tb ~a working tu Do'," has 



loom 	
Cenual f%t3xUii'w1'u11' C T'1b'A'4J 

D E. C 
VTIVI~T;Fl ; ,t,T_403 
6- ~-vahati Bench 

IJA 1l7/f[p/?(10A 

gone under a Bea change with irnprove cnen t 
al liberty 	

in WchnolOgY. The appl - 
to Ina 

. 
ke a representation to the roepo 
	

' canU will be 

their cwllor and.  p . uy  scales Which will L, 	
ndew,for further in1provouaeut ita  

Coasidemd by the  M.Spo  
been go  "ie utioned in letter dated 	

nderits .  j, h2s  
2701  

thaf for gi-ant 	
' ..ebn1RrY. 2004. Reap onclew hjave taken 4 

of  -9 .caje  Of Rs. 65W I 0 , 000/_ , 
r"Pondefos Ivill be corripell,  CI t UL' n t! w 	 to 

fleial", (,it! 
, 18'a ~-adablb -for 

'Cb  6CPoo 'Xi -0 .9  in their cadre. In 1he'se 	

..ale categorie8  CSBO8  

d i  11 'e ction to respondefltq for grant of th 
I 	Ircurastances ' the  MY" made for a 

and it i 8  1,H 

	

	is ecEi-le  cannot be aflOwed by thi s  Tr ibunal  to the &cj Pi On ofrepon j 
these 	 nart i C u I ar I y reFROndT)t No. With obser" ~atjons this O.A. is disPoged of 

(LAI 

NU?A4BER (A) 	FAS*B IR S.DHALFWAL) 
B ER (j)  

Du"& SeWeinber 1,2003 
/SKJ 

W&MMed Trup n 

"W Wf V, 	
JI) 

4 , :-! Rarh t3evcjk 
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...'Lpp p al w'.(01 V1 	TIOU fdt *.tian (s~ for .  spkiq1 ~ i.Leave ! t.0  

20 0 t bn t and o rder. da ed 
MG 1-1 WCT RT 0 F PU IU !J1 HARY10 

C; IT I I j  DI 	OTS 

0 s.DiG11 ORS. -  
epoxt for c/delaY in fil -ppin 

~r_ darn g,today ~ .,, 
-,q~n 19/ol/20.04 	s'petitio ~j 1~ ("S  c  611  

T IDN' Mhl—~HS 01-1 ZY J~U 10 E 1 

	

JUSTICE 3'. 	s 1011 1  ME II.Re 	. 4. 
!-0 Il I IL B 14R -  JU V 10  

Si-b 84 4 For petitioner Vo l? 14 

14 r, RAi 	9 

	

x 0 r Re spon den t 	 ---t 3~ 	-, .4 - 	- - '', , 	. .,;;' 	1 S 

gy fo  r.  _11ro_ 

t e 3 ell the,.Gou,r.~ - 'Upon. heiriPF,*-qoUM ,-_ : , ,.  

Delay condon ed .  

. :v mi he  sl)r. ci a, 1 	e petiti!  n 

8 d/- x- x~ x, ti 
D_ideja) 

	

caurt I-laster 	 . ..... 

ee 

	

- 171-— 	 N 

dv. 

true 

elks  I ~ 	 C. Advocate 



.~7  Tele :-23373702 	
Signals Mahanideshalaya Si gs 4 (c) 

General Staff Branch 

Sena Mukhyalaya 

Die. Gen. Of S,ignals Sigs-4 (c) 

General staff-Branch 

Army Headquarters 

DHQ PO, New Delhi-1 10 011 

B/44572/Balraj/Sigs .  4 (c)/1 34 	27/Feb.2004 

CGDA, RK Puram, New Delhi 
CDA, Southern Command, Pune 
CDA, Eastern Coa~mand, Patna 

CDA, Western Command, Chandigarh 
CDA, Central Command, Lucknow 
CDA, Northern Command, Jammu 

Signals Records, Jabalpur, (MP). 

tial A:'1116tfalive Tribunal A 11E 	

T 

L 

;~"Tnq X 

IMPLEMENTATION  OF OR )ER  0 HON"9LE AT C  JAWDIGARH 
IN OA  No. 

 o 
450/HR/2003  FILED  B  (SH IAL Q  SINGH& OTHERS ' . 

An ink signed copy of Govt. of India, Min of Defletter No.B/44572/Balraj/Sigs 
4(c)/92/CC/D (QS) .'dated 2 7 F.P.h.  qnn/j  is forwarded herewith for your- irifo.l' i~ 'and 
necessary 

2. 	Please acknowledge receipt. 

Sd/- 

(PK Gera) 

Dy Dir. 
Sigs 4 fC~ 
For SO-in-C 

HO Delhi Area (legal Cell) (Supreme Court) 

HQ Western Command (DjAG), Chandimand! 
1 Army HQ Sig Regt. 	

to fe 

Irw Ct;,,ij 

A copy of ibid Govt. Letter is 
enclosed for your info Please. . 

N 
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ly~edl copy 

B/44572/Balraj/Sigs. 4 (c) 
Government of India 
Ministry of Defence 
New Delhi the 27"' Feb. 2004 

To, 

The Chief of the Army Staff. 

Subject 
No.450/HR/200! filed  by  Shri Ba 

- 
Ira 

Sir, 

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for the grant 
Of following three pay scales of telephone operators as prevalent in telecom department to CSBOS under General Staff Branch common roster of defence department with effect from 1.1.96. 

 CSBO GdP 11 
 CS B 0 G d e I 
 Tele/SB Super 
 After completion of 

16 years service 
 After completion of 

26 years service 

M s. 3200-1900 
~S.50000-8000 
Rs.5500-g000 
Rs.5000-800() 

Rs.5500-8000 

This is in satisfaction of the orders of CAT (Chandigarh Bench on CA No' .150/HR/2002 passed on 13 Sep, 2002 consequent to dismissal Of CWP 8759 by High Court of Punjab & Haryana and dismissal of SLP NO.CC143/2004 filed by Union of India by Hon'ble Supreme Court. 

Consequent to implementation of these orders, ACID scheme introduced vide GOI Letter No. 36034/l/97-Estt. (D) dated 09 Aug, 1999 will be treated as withdrawn in so far as CSBos 
under General Staff Bench Common roster are concerned as both the scheme i.e 

ACP scheme and time bound promotion scheme of Telecom Deptt. as granted by CAT Chandigarh to al CSBOs cannot run concurrently. Hence the benefits granted to al CSBCIS under ACP~ s-cherne will be withdrawn and benefits of iime bound promotion scheme as per court order will be implemented. 

Employees who feet that they will be adversely effected by these orders may submit 
their representations to the Govt. through Signal Records Jabalpur within two months 

of issue of this order which will be examined by Govt. on merits. In case no objection -is received within two 
months, it was be considered that the employee(s) have no objection implement this sanction in 
their case. 

This issues with the concurrence of Defence (Finance ) vide their U-0. No.417/GS/2004 dated 26 Feb, 2004 

Yours faithfully, 

- 	(R Chaturvedi) 
Under Secretary to Govt. of India 

Qjo ~y to 
CGDA, New Delhi 
FA (GS 
CDA, 'Nestern Command, Chandimandir 
CDA. Southern Command, Pune 
CDA, Eastern Command, Patna 
C- DA, Central Command, Lucknow 
CDA, Norlhern Command, Jammu 
1 Army HO Sig Regt. 
Signals Records, Jabalpur, (MP). 

HQ Delhi Area (Legal Cell) (Supreme Court) 
Western Command Signal Regiment 
Western Command Comp Sig Regt. -,  
HQ Southern Command (Srgs) 
HQ Eastern Command (Sigs) 
HO Western Commaild (Sigs) 	eerfilical  to le  
HQ Central Command (Sigs) 	true Uopy HQ Northern Command (Sigs) 
GS Signals, Signals 4 (c) 

Advocato 



CENTRAL AI)MINSTRATIVIETRIBUNAL 
CALCUTTA BENCH 

CALCUTTA 

O-A-668 of2004 &~%%T R A tl 

0. 

I -ION'BLE Mit. N.D. DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEM13ER 

MADHU SUDAN NAYAK & 2 ORS, 

vs. 	E 

1, 	Union of India, thr0Llgll tile SccretaryMinistry of 
Defence, Governinei lit of India, New Delhi-I 1. 

2.~ The Director General of Signals 4( c) General Stafr 	ce=c4  AamAt-c 	I L xk44AI 
Branch, Army I -lead Quarters DI IQ, ,  New Delhi-66, 

7  .7  Nc 
. 3. 	Gelieiai Officer Commanding, Bengal Area, 	 t 

FORT WILLIANL.Kolkata-21. 

Administrative Commandant, Station I -lead Qrs., 	G ,,­vvLIii;1i Bench 
Panagarh, P.O.- Panagarli, PIN-713419, Dist.- Burdwan. 

Station Commander, Station Head Qrs., Panagarli Military 
Bose, P.O. — Panagarb, (PIN 713 419), Dist. Burdwan. 

Chief Record Offi-iccr, 	Ab;illukll rKalyaia Signai 
Records, Post Bag No.5, Jabalpur, M.P. -482 001. 

For tile Applicant 	
:1 	

Mr. A.K. Banerjee, Counsel 

For the Respondents 	Mr. S. Choudhury, Counsel 

Heard on: 19.4,05 	 Date of Order: 
0 It D E It 

PER  JUSTICE  B.  PANIGRAIII, V.C.: 

This application has been riled jointly by three applicants,claiming the benefit of 

one time bound promotion as Civilian Switch Board Operator Grade-11 in the scale of Its. 

5000-8000/- w.e.f. L8.01 oil completion of 16 years of service. 

2, 	'file applicants were initially appointed as Civilian Switch Board Operators 

(CSBO) in tile Military Telephone Exchange at.Panagarh against temporary posts on and 

from 1.08.85 atler having been selected by the respondent authorities. They were also 

inedically examined and were issued formal appointment orders. Their initial 

appointment was flor three months but subsequently their appointments continued with 



A 

I 

2 

occasional bicaks. *file last appointment order was issued oil 8.10.1988 which was to 

expii e oil 27.12.88. However, bcfbre completion of the terin or their appointment, their 

scrvices were, ternii nated verbally oil and from 4.12,89. Being aggrieved, tile applicants 

inoved an original application before this Tribunal being O.A. No. 1 102 of 1988 which 

was decided on 26.2.92. The respondents in that OA contended that since the'applicants 

v.ere appoint .ed on casual basis, they did not have any right to such appointment and that 

the respondents were free to terminate their services when the need for 'such casual 

employees was over. Tile Tribunal after considering the rival contentions directed the 

respondents to consider their absorption by giving weightage to their service from 
1 

I.S.85. It appears that thereafter tile intermittent break periods of tile applicants.1iom the 

date of their initial appointments were regularized by grant of leave and as such their 

continuity of service was restored. Subsequently, when permanent posts were sanctioned 

for the unit in which tile applicants were workingt, their services were 'j formal I y 

icuularizud wxX. 05.01.94 and the'  applicants have been working as Such Without [lily 

interruption. 

3 	Aller tile introducti oil of A.CY. Scherne by tile Government of India for Civilian 

1-.111ployces w.e.f. 9,8.99, the applicants preferred a claim ' for grant ~ of'flinancial 

up~radation under tile ACP Scheme on completion of 12 years of service reckoning 

the date of their inJitial-appointment. However, their such prayer was not acceded to by 

tile respondent authofities taking the plea that since the applicants were"  initially . 

appointed on casual basis and were regularized only wx.f. 05.01,1994, they could not get 

such financial upgradation as according to the ACP Scheme itself casual service or ad 

floc servi(;e is not taken into consideration for grant or ACP benefit. 

4. 	ljowever, it appears that a case was Wed bel lore tile Chandigarh Bench or this 

'I riburial wherein it was directed that the Civilian Switch Board Operators of tile Military 

I - elephone Exchange should be granted the benefit 6f one time bound 
p 

I 
romotion on 

collypietion of' 16 years of' service as is prevalent in the Department of Telecom. Tile 

inatter %~
aS Ultimately taken to the I-Ion'ble SLII)ICIlle Court and the 1 -Ion'ble Supreme 

der dated 19.0 1,04. ConsuqueIqly, 
-iOrl 01'  C(Airt (1j)l1eld the deCi ~l 	the 'I ribunal vide their oi 

Ail 

IC98trId A 

Bonch 
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the respondent authorities have withdrawn the benefit offinancial upgradations under the 

ACP Scheme and introduced the scheme Of One time bound promotion as is previllent.in  

the Department of Telecom vide order dated 27.2,04. It was provided that the Civilian 

ept TA -.,T7A;r 

i?,z, 11',~ench 

a 

Switch Boaid Operators (C.S.B.0) under the General Staff Bvhich of tile. Defence , 

Department will be provided time bound promotions after completion of 16 years of 

set -vice to the scale of Its.5000-8000/- and tile next higher scale of Rs.5500-9000/- after 

completion of 26 7-yeas of service. Consequently, the ACP Scheme would stand 

discontinued. 

The case tor the applicants is that since they were initially appointed as Civilial 

Switch Board Operators on 1.8.85, they had completed 16 years of continuous, service a 

\~O= Y oil 1.8.2001, and, therefore, they should be granted the scale of Rs. 5000-8000/- i.e. 

C.S.B.O. Grade-11 w.e.f. that date. 	 TT' 

1 lowever, the respondent authorities refused to grant such benefit to the applicants 

taking the ground that since - the applicants were regularized as C.S.B.O. w.e.f. 05.01.94 

and they would be cligible .to get such benefit only aller completion of 16 years from that 

date i.e. oil 05.01.2006. It has further been contended that the casual service rendered by 

(lie applicants prior to 05.01.94 shall not be counted tor grant of such,bellefit, 1n view ol' 

this decision, the applicants felt aggri.eved and had filed this application for appropriate 

direction. 

'rile respondents have filed a reply in which they have reiterated the stand stated 

above that tile applicants having not completed 16 years of service from the date of their 

regulari sation i.e. from 05.01.94, they cannot be granted such benefit. They have relied 

on a decision of this Tribunal in O.A. No. 1469 of 1998 dated 1 7.04.200 1. 

S. 	The applicants have filed a rejoinder reiterating their stand taken in the OA 

9 	We have heard the Id. counsel for both parties at length. 

10, 	The only question for decision in this case is whether the service rendered by the 

applicants from 1.8.85 till 05.01.94 can be taken into account for tile purpose of grant of' 

one little bound ploinotion as has been ititrodUCCd by the respondent authorities. 
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Ld 
counsel for the applicant has argued that the applicants were not appointed oil 

CaSUal basis as contended by 
the respondents. He has submitted that no doubt the 

'11)l)"c ~111ts wele illitial lY "Pimiriled 6or it fixe(l pel-i()(1 r 1111'et; 
I 

 n1011tIl4 luld their (elill ol ,  

appointinclit was being extended regularly aller giving 
artificial breaks of a few days. 

I lowever, aller the decision Of this Tribunal in O.A.. No. 1 102 of 1.  988, the respondent 

authorities regularized the break periods by grant of leave. Thus, applicants have been 

continuously working as C.S. B.0 w.e.f 1.8.85 and they were formally regularized 

against permanent posts in the centralized cach e we r 
~ s that a 

casual employce cannot get a legular scale 01'pay but, ill the'instant case, the Ipplica ll t s  

were granted regular increments in the time scale orlks. 260-400/:- all-along and by virtue 

of getting regular increments for all these peri 
I 
ods they have reached at a stage of 

sta-riation and they have not yet received any prolilotional,beriefits 4nd,therefore they 

cannot be denied the benefit of one time bound promotion as has been introduced w.e. 
r. 

1.1.96. 

The Id. counsel for the respondents has mainly contended that
-the applicants were 

initiall),  appointed on casual basis, theierore, their such casual service Cannot be taken 

in(o consideration lbr the purpose of counting 16 years orservice for grant of one little 

bound promotion, 

Regarding the controversy whether the applicants were initially ap -pointed oil 

casual basis or not, we have gone through the appointment orders issued to the applicant 

No. I Sri -?%lad.husudan Nayak, a COPY of which is available at Annexure-A, which is dated 

25.7.1985. It reads as follows:- 

""POINTIVIENT LETJ'J~ jj  F0jtj,EMp0ltARY  POS1 
OF  CENTRAL  SWI,I,Cll  BOARD OPERATOR IN 

MILn'Aity  TELEPHONE EXCHANGE 

I 	You are hereby appointed ill the temporary vacancy of-Central 

Switch Board Operators in Military Telephones Exchange Panagarll 
Base in the pay scale of Its. 200-6-290-EI3-6-326-6-EB-8-390-10-400. 

The terms and conditions Or Your appointment are as under:- 2. 

(a) 	Your employment is for a period of 3(three) niontlis i.e. 
upto 290'Oct, 1935. 

414 

a 



a 

1
36 

1, 	
5 

	

M 	You are 'lot entitled flor any kinds of leave ~ during the period. 

	

W 	You will work in ShilIS during day and night a 
, 
s per laid down charter. 

	

(d) 	No accommodation (single/married) will be allotted to yon, 

	

3. 	You are requested to join, your duty w.e.f. 01" Aug, 1985 
(Thursday) at 08,301irs." 

M 

Cestial, ACM;i,,-1, ~.LiVe Libi;nO 

DEC, 
Aft Ti~TLII ;4T 

Bench 

Thus it appears that nowhere the term I 
casual basis' was used by-the respondents, 

III I~ct, tile applicants were appointed agai 
I  nst temporary posts in regular time scale of pay 

but ,  their such appointment was for a fixed pet iod of three months. However, as already 
91 

pointed out, their such temporary appointment was extended from time to time with 

.Ing occasional breaks. Then again their such break periods were also regularized restod 

continuity in service. They were also medically examined and after having been -

sponsored by ( he CITIPloyine 
. nt exchange, they were also interviewed by it selection 

committee before their appointment as will appear from interview letter dated 18.6.85 at 

pageD. Thus it appears that they were appointed aller observing all formalities. 

A casual employee is not appointed against a permanent or temporary postand 

normally in Group-'C' post no casual' appointment is made.' There may be cotilract 

appointment on fixed rate of pay which is alsil riot the case here. In the instant case, the 

applicants were only appointed against temporary posts and not against any permanent 

posts. But such appointment can never be termed as casual. 

The respondents have however drawn our attention to tile decision of' this 

Tribunal in O.A. No. 1469 of 1998 which was decided oil 17.4.01. It appears that some 

such Civilian Switch Board Operators filed the aforesaid O.A. claiming regularisatioll 

their initial appointment. The Tribunal however rejected their claim and approved 

their regularisation from 05.01.1994. 111 the instant case, tile question is riot regarding 

regularisation. What the applicants are claiming is reckoning of the service rendered by 

0](2111 allainst lempuiaty posts allei having been selected by tile respondent a 11 1 1 e ut o i i s 

Ilicinscl%es 1 1ollowed by their regulaiization against permanent posts in centralized cadre, 

fUl tile pulpv ~ v uf 
 - 
glain  0i ,  (MC tillle 6OUIld pionionon which is riot related to any 

A 
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nioril)-. According to OTBP/BCIk scheme, a person, who has rendered Fv"t_ u vears of 

I 

service in the grade is eligible to get such higher pay scale to avoid- staiplation. It i.~Jrlie 

that the ACP Scheme introduced by the Governirient,in,1999, there i a, specific clause 

that only rcgular -tervice,which is counied for cligib'di 
9 
 ty, for,J),romo,11ion is Only to be 

reckoned for the purpose ofgrant of financial upgradation under,the ACIP .Schenie, but 

under the one time bound promotion scheme, as has been introdticed :by ithe respondents 

;it par with the Department of' Telecom as per order-dated 271 .2.04 ,  (Nipexure-1), it is 

c1carly mentioned that alter completion of 16 years of service, such,11igher scale will be 

admissible.. There  is.  no inention of"regular service". 

16, 	In this conlext we may refer to a ddeision of lite Flon'ble Supreme Court,ill tile 

case of Dwijen Ch. Sarkar Vs. Union of India and Orsfl999 ,.SCC-, (L .  AS) 486. In that 

decision, the Hon 'ble Supreme Court examined the Time Round PIromotion Scheme 

intioduced -iii -rMF P & T department which is analogous to the present scheme, which has 

been made applicable to the applicants at par with Department orTeiccoin, This scheme 

was originally introduced in the P & T Deptt. oil 17.12.83. The relevant portion of the' ~ ," - 

scheme reads as fbilows:- 

"The Scheme will come into efTect rrom 30711-1983. - All official 
belonging to basic grades in Group 'C' and Group 'D' to which there is 
direct recruitment either firoin outside and/or ~ by,,)inenns ,  or limited 

1Y 
competitive examination from lower cadres, and who .  have coniI)Iefud 16 
years ofservice in dial grade will be placed ,  in theinext higher grade. 
Officials belonging to operative cadres listed in Annexure 'A-I' to the f 
agreement will be covered under the Scheme. ",, 

The Apex Court has observed that the expression used is c mp!etion of "16 years 

of' set -vice in that grade". No doubt, the present applicants have completed .,16, years of 

service in the grade of ks.260400/- now revised toJks.32004900/-.j.,It is also true that 

they were initially appointed against temporaty posts but subsequently,by all order dated 

08.00.95, five additional posts of C.S.B.O. were created at. ,  Panagarh Station Head 

Oklarivr and against those posts the applicants were regularized ri -oni,05.01.1994 vide 
I 

annexure-M. 	 .1 

16 	The only ground lor which the respondents have declined to, extend the benefit or 

one little bound promotion is that the applicants were icoularized only w.c.f. 05.01.94 and 

I 
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that tile service rendcjed by them prior to that date from 1.8.85 was not regular but 

casual. As we have seen above, in the appointment order of the applicants, there was no 

niention of the term 'casual' rather we have found that they werew appointed against 

temporary posts. Whether tile Posts were temporary or permanent that 
I 
 may have sonic 

bearing oil regularization or confirmation in service of an employee but.,the fact remains !;kt, 

Central A4aM;! , , ,bL kGivc f;ibua 

that tile applicants have completed 16 years of continuous service from the date of thei 

initial appointment, may be against,  temporary posts but they have all along got regul 

	

increments. It is pertinent to note here that although in their regularization order dt. 8.6.9 	&t! Bench 

	

.9 	Gvvvib 

(annexure-RIII), in clause 4(b) it was indicated that service r .endered,on casual basis prior 

to appointment in regular establishment 'will not be counted for the purpose of pay 
'Ak 

fixation, but appears that the applicants have been granted increments all along, that is to 
s t 

say such so called casual service was taken into consideration for.,  the purpose of pay : V  

fixation in respect of the applicants as stated by them. 

%A1 S 
19, 	The applicants have 

~
Ilso raised a ground or discrimination by stating that in case 

of one Shri Bhaskar Chakraborty, service was counted from the date Of his initial 

appointment from 8.5.88. The respondents have replied that lie was appointed on.regular, 

basis aoainst an existing vacancy and brought on the GS Branch common roster with 

effect fronCffiCsarne date which is not the case of the applicants.-It'appears that tile 

respondents are making the differentiation oil tile basis of inclusion in the common roster 

iivainst pelillanent vacancy. But that does not mean that the Past service of the rendered 

against temporary post before being biought on centralised common roster against 

I)Qi manent posts has to be wiped Out. May be it inay not be counted for seniority purpose. 

2 201 	The Pul:pose of introducing tirne bound p(omotion is to remove frustration 

~;wunpt the employees who may not get noinial Promotion in the higher grade due to 

lo%N -  sen ~ioritv position- These applicants hnvmo -o,Lod ror If, vf-nr--nr ;I-Str(11t:h *  

In the basic -nade or Switch Board Operators, 	their break 

i the  e Cht L --d i—1, tl,,.-y Ca!njot  r 	1,1,, he d— ,  -d 	b 	f! 

. - 1-- 	1;.1- ,2 t)oL!I! ,j plonlotioll 
	

Or course, they cannot claint in.%, 
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0 

~ VIIMI It) 01) ~ICCOLJIII (heir l)kICCII1Cn( in such higdicr pay scale as the time bound 

pi umotion i1scil' pio ,~ ided that it is not related to seniority. 	
j CWT &i A 6 &;. h, t t k-.4 A-  U T , h "-' 

I 	For the reasons stated above, we are Unable to accept the stand taken by tire 

iespondents to deny the benefit or one tinie bound promotion to the applicants and 

-eby set aside. We direct the accordingly their decision impugned in this O.A. is het 

iespondents to consider giant or iigher pay scale of' 1U. 5000-8000/- to the applicants 

fion) the date they completed 16 years of contil)[JOILIS service fi -orn their initial 

appointmcni in the grade ~ .e, w e.f', 1.8.01 without however tiny berrefit of seniority, will ,  

all Cullsequential 111olletaly beltei'its. 'rlds order be implemented within three TnontlI* 1 ,10111 

the Oatc or communication orthis order 

\Vith the above observations/diiections, the application is disposed of N 
3 
 costs. 

r\ I I 

I." 
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ST LIST  OF CSBOs  GDP—  IT-'V rFO Rk  VE  B  EYN  APPOLNIMED  (-')N TEN fp BA  ISA  R :  U~ 
A  "S 	F,  ~ ORBED  ENTHE R ky(TAR  F-ST  U1,MER  GS BP-A-NcH  COL2-Top  Rol 	-R 

Ser I' Name or csBo TUEI-f-;~ DaLe of appt in 	Date o i appt va lgem'&rks 
-ai.Bench G- v— ,  

'No J ..temp basis  J=-ILI-!r 
w, 	(b) (d) 

 S 	Prasanna Kumar comi Cc= Si 01 	8 i May 93 YLos'a E 	Up 
C-SBO Gdc-IT) c,4--.ct 	dates 	c-,-i 

 SIH B K.'xC,-s- 7--, co; -Mm 0. 
dat'-Ts /Now"', 
be= 	fijIC4 	fr.- JS 

 Shri Ra-.i T  mr --c 13 May 	be 	chcclr4 - - 
(Now CSBO Gdf.-T) 

 Srat DILm=wari De*.C,.t 101 'Arca 9 	94 
f brwm~,  
S; ~-  3u ~s kv;ords CSB.0 Gf-3-1) 

 ',Pri D;,  -.-n K ,,!:jar So 	Diz~mx 
aw C-1 S B 0 G-d D 

6 SH Pranjit BmAh S ta Z11 Q  rim~ 17N-.-Yv 93 
(Now CSBO Crde-l) 

7--,-"  Sh 1*  ';Ogcshwzr Nath Wcst Camd Coap Sig R--gt 01 May E5 25 -Uiy 93 

8. Kun Moon Mmn Das S tn HQ B m- 'na,,,rm 01 May 85 25 I&-y 93 

9.. Shri Madan Chandra Urma W,-st Coind Comp 1:1 R---5 11 Nov 87 251ylxv 

10. Shri I. ,akhinler Khcr.;Ia Stn _HQ Dcfuudun 01 Mx: E5 25 TLir 93 

It. Smi Btdvati D--, 
LIQ S ta 1 	B inna 01 May 55 25 !-,L-IY 93 

12. '.)hd rutin s-,iamm Sti 1' Q Cell Dt:hmd-,m Cara 01 Ma) S5 25 IAffy 93 

11 Smt K D Gtmzk,; East Comd Sig Rcgr 93 
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.32. Shri AL; Narkar Stn HQ Bin Mnagurl 

	

.41 Jan 86 	05 Jan 94 
Sl~i A Surya Ny,,,, 	

S 

	

tEL IjQ Gopalpur' 	12 Sep 89 	' 9A 05 Jan 
34-  Shd Bisweshwar Banik 

	

Stn HQ Bmnagun 	27'1= 86 	05 Jan 9ws 
Fadda B.-Pulu ~ta HQ CzIl:51 Sub Area 	05 N(n.,  86 	05 Iu,. ~4 

36~ - I'mr  S Gufi2 -kair I  Area Sig ~Coy .:Eknga -5 Jan, Q4 
sfiii B L's-,WajIt BhLWd 	StHQB umaran 05 Jan 
KL=iknira~ 7-igga 	St t HQ B angdabi 05 Jan 9.11, 

M Shdr.=pikV--.2-ja^ 	sti., 	M- 2 17'Dec 85 	03 !an 9+1  

Shri Mohd Ria-Mddin.V=ed Stz HQN -lissamari 0 4 : J--u-I ~4 
41, S 

. 
mf A La U-imi 	IS t n H Q 

I 
 Gopal  

. 
pu .r 	14 Se*p 89 - 	Q5 bn 94 

Shri A K Shr K-43tava 	Stn HQ CCU AlLahabad Sub Area 	01 Aug 85 	05 Jan 54 
Srat Alka Sharma 	UB Ama Sig 

. 
Rcgt 	fo f-M 99 	05 Jan ~4 

Shri Sukunta Pnisty 	Sta HQ Gopalpar 	09 Sep 88 	05 Jan 9 4 

. 45. Shri Babulvfia choudhary 	Stn HQ Silchw-  C-ana 21 Fc. -b 11'4 

Srnt Anita Bhanuhaijree 	-do- 	 '71 Feb 

Shri Rarjit Kvrnar Dutta 	Sta HQ Dimapur 	 21 Fcb 94 

48- Shd Sahabuddin Barbhuiya 	CITW School 	 21 rOb 94  

-19. Shri Kinnar Pu&;Ikar 	Dcilgalvra Sig Coy 	 18 Aug 9- 

OCUUili ACAU:wbuulive T.-abunid 

Guwahati  Bench 

v 

6.5, 



S~~  A X Patik 

Sznt Labanya Sekhawat 

Smt Chandi Sarkar 

smt 11111nita Paul 

 

Smt D-.?aL rniita 

M SmtRatnaBorah 

-2i~~ Srnt Gx 

."\-22:Z 3hri L-idu Kvmar M—,zrik-z 

SM SaryajitBzm~- 

SM B ir= Kimm Klhta 

Shri Amal Chaada 

Sbri&Ua~oj Kim= Bi.soyi- 

Shri Vijaya P--jzn D 

Shri Sunil Kurvx~' Dis 

Shri Anil Kumar Das 

Shri B L Namar~a 

S~aj N7k Rudra  

Sta HQ Gcpalpur 

-1 -ArmY- -HQ-$ig-Rcgt-- 	. ..... 

Stn ~IQ Ceff I-IQ 101 A,= 

-Stn HQ C-ell HQ 51 Sub Am,, 

Stu HQ Cell Ho 4.1 Sub A.,ca 

&a HQNfismnxi 

Sta HQ Pxrprh 

sta -HQ cen: ,IQ 51 Sub Arm 

West Corad Comp Sig Regr 

Sta -HQ. C-ava 

Stu !IQ Dima 

Sta HQ B m'rmgun 

alA DehradLm 

Stn -HQ Rxr4&arh 

ScUlh Camd Sigy Regt 

Stn HQ Binnaguzi 

SM HQ 00031PUr 

Still-IQ Birmguli 

I Aug 93 

17 Nov 93 

17 -NTcjv 93 

01 Mar 85 1 7 .~lov 93 

17 --,Tov 93 

17 -Nav -93 

1 7 Nov 93 

06 -Y= 87 17 Nov 93 

1  N~ 93 7- 

17 Nov 93 

01 Mar 85 17 N-uv!?3 

01 May 85 13 Dec 93 

13 Dec 93 

13 DLc 93 

13 D,= 93 

27 Jan 86 05 Jaa 94 

16 Sep 99 05 Jaa 94 

27 Jan 96 05 far' 94 

m 
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- I I Aug 86 19 Dcr, -94 

19 Dec 94 

19 Dc~., 94 

23 P.21 36 19 Dec 94 

19 —r%w 94 

19 D=,94 

19 D--  94 

1 9  Dc C. 9-~ 

19 

19 D= 94 

19 Dec 94 

19 Dec 94 

19 D0094 

19 Dm ,94 

I..) Dicc 94 

19 Dec %-t__ 

19 Dc-- 

19 Dec 66 

4 
(a)  T_ 	(b) (c) 

Skiri D N Bhorpujan Stn HQ Jamnagar 

Snit Binrda Dutta MaTamdar Stn HQ Cell HQ 41 Subszc-a 

52- 	Srr,-, Nanj Sb,-,rm3 Sin HQ Jalapahar 

:')I-;-Ti 13 t~babrata F ,as Stu HQ Dcvlai,. 

Sm! Saiefu Begum .3 ~n F-(Q C e 11 HQ 1 1 ~_-L  

*;5. 	Stiri ShauLuBhowmik Sm.  HQ Yol 

~ 6. 	Ki~ -.ii ~MinjuThakuda SZa HQ Pa--2garh 

57. 	SY.T:.S -- +ntapLtrkay2sd:A-  Sin HQ Lirmpur 

59. 	Sm,  --'Yfina Sharnia Bar bakur G Arns si.,  coy C., 

SIL- ; ,ivintaKumwlj,-y Fast Corn-d -Sig Regt 

Srn ~ ,3--emaCbakraborty Sta.-'IQ Ccil I-IQ 41 Sub Ar= 

Smt Rita Choudhxy StriHQCeUHQ 101 An:a 

Sn, t B h3ni Das -do;- 

63.' 	SmIBijuKaljtaDjs MG & G Area Sig Coy 

Sint N'a -iia Begum Stn HQ Cell HQ 51 Sub,-~j~za' 

Sm[ S2bIL-t Kar SM HO, Cell HQ 10 1 Area 

Snit R;ta Singha 1) -do- 

Shdi Gtnpad3 CjjjzjborV Sti HQ Jalapahar 

6S. 	Sint Dhzib,-Twari Dc-,,i Sti IIQ CcIl 101 Area 
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Madhya ftz&sh 

(a). ~Nxly kftcr adch*ucd to DG SIPW datcd 28 July 2006 (Coff of the 
doro"od knot mcni to CSRO ty jkoj~ 4,p(w tyn  "4M4M) 

(b) MY letter &W 28 Augu3i 2006  =f1hrouO Garrison Engimcr 

ic) cim We No 3669/CA-6'T-.l QQP lAlL)TM,',lCI,,A3S 'visa from A-
3562 Sipal RwoWs tU 1 .0 AtV*t 2W. 

bi refcrcnct (0  alx)vc  I beg tO WbMil the f011oWing fow liacq -for ycW kind 

	

1. 	nut, i was appoinici 23 c.sHo on 	babia un IJOh  August 1980 
Vklc Stwion Mad quw4r hjs*rqw kltcr N(p  A2w&&Ijl& 	Aurml  I'l-ft and culmqurntly my senicc was r~pjxjW4 as Cb-Bg Q& V wxf 2jr.cb 199.1. 

'MIC, wocquan to me~briutlon ofilly flcniu rr &_ transferr.-d tpstll ll(~ S Mona 101 Amm 14Q w.oS J* 1995. 

	

3. 	'11W, in tho ycir 2005 1 Was trwafmcd limm StiliQjl.ZiQ sid1long go Garlison  
Klkom-w Sikher , vw le"a,  No 
M5. 

llig it is pertinent to mention here thil with the aftwc -stalcd trausilcr ordrr two 
"jor diangc% havc boon affcQtcd namely-,- 

W. 	I hj ~v tratwileffM from sipaig 14) sme under GE'Sik-har. whkh is unda 
Mililary Enginwrservkoa. 

(ii) 	N 1Y Cadre hai becnchangod from C."UX') Odc 11 lo I.IX!.0 110 CSBO vacalwe% 
wan 	bl x1ftimpill .  Hipal Conlic. 

C.Owd ...... V- 

I 



2 7 DEC, 
jVTqT6 VIAT-403 

b-iich 

-lba, uvcWy vide cam: 610 r-cfmcd ic,  abOV0,68 CS11O'RAtuiJjr4 -  pkved TAx 
mo h&vo eel dwir tojWM-,CwAW &I-vicos ce AnWA " AiguUf WMc4 Ptr grAnt of time 

prMKOlen as Wjudpxnf of CNI' RoUwta "Jk UdOfUMMY M3'nanit WS 
-,-nTfiwmn1y nW ki:4 1ndu&J ht the &=c fist. 

MO,  

6. 	That 	~idc uw "--r d3;.,-d 2$ Auga"'t M61 lod. im' do a jayer fac th,: mur 

Th-A, it bq uvltumbl~zpzyer that as I am al.,A) CAP)MC to BOL ,  Ck S=O, bs,11 ,4106 
aNWO mutiwW 6R Nw ONNOO's so; "h - dw sww nmy kiodtv 1%) initWott to 

Ws!  WS McOnb OM-0  fO (bO ft Www May bo 	mid cutvrN bw itky sQr% ,Icc 
Rimortbajul 1 	31-0 "mitvJ ik Om cowWrilion ofgAlht~ w) tompi-aryo.uml 
urvict wmW as MpW tur Orad of tinto bowvA rwoumi4im t8 pprjuJ8twtd ut CA f 
1:6ftta Bench, 

-W for thils act of your kindnos wg in duty bo.mij.1 r4tol '  cxvr Kay. 

Thwilin.you, 

I OILITTACI IARZT.) 
A, 

J)Aed ~. 	d-1 	Nuv2006 

Itmuse,  cum IQ 

I. DDO SIGNAIA 
Alsily I IQ (GS Ofamh I XtIM cop) of InifiAl AtTo6iuftmt louci 
SO4A]MIAWAN 
NEW DEUR 

Adva Camowulant 
Station I lead Quaricts 
Ntmhnpur 

Cidd- sigm-11 tr,.fn .a Officer 
F.IWIA 

(.\C;io.,% Copy of filitill ;Ippoilmom leltcr 
fadliva I 'raftsh 	mclowd) 


